

## **BLAIR COUNTY SALARY BOARD**

c/o Blair County Controller, 423 Allegheny St., Ste 141 Hollidaysburg, PA 16648

## Blair County Salary Board Meeting of January 2, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. In the Commissioners' Public Meeting Room

Salary Board meetings are being held in person and by Zoom. To participate in the meeting, please dial 1-301-715-8592 or 1-646-876-9923 and enter Meeting ID 935 7690 9088 and then the meeting passcode 868993.

## AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Call for Public Comment on Salary Board Items
- 3. 2024 Re-Organization of the Salary Board
  - a. Election of Vice Chairman<sup>1</sup>
  - b. Retirement Board Secretary set salary<sup>2</sup>
- 4. Setting of 2024 Board Meeting Dates and Times.
- 5. Adjournment

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The Pennsylvania County Code Article Section 1620 stipulates the chairperson of the board of county commissioners shall be chairperson of the salary board and the county controller or county treasurer, as the case may be, shall be secretary of the board.

 $<sup>^{2}</sup>$  Act 96 of 1971 Section 5 stipulates the compensation of the secretary shall be fixed by the salary board. The secretary shall keep a record of all of the proceedings of the board, which record shall be open to inspection by the public.